
Fort Scott Community College General Education Program 

Under the guidance of Kansas Board of Regents (KBOR), Fort Scott Community College 

(FSCC) developed the Systemwide General Education package to provide our students 

maximum flexibility and seamless transferability. The systemwide general education program at 

Fort Scott Community College consists of 35 credit hours organized in six discipline-based 

“buckets” and an institutionally designated bucket. Beginning in the fall of 2024, all incoming 

students seeking an Associate in Science (AS) or Associate in Arts (AA) Degree will be placed 

on the general education program pathway. The general education program requires students to 

satisfactorily complete courses in each specified area. Furthermore, completing an AA or AS 

degree ensures fulfilment of the state-mandated core curriculum and acceptance in transfer of a 

minimum of 35 credit hours toward the general education requirements of a bachelor's degree at 

public institutions in Kansas. 

ENGLISH DISCIPLINE         6 Credit Hours               
Must complete both courses: 

*ENG 1013 English 101 (3 Credit hrs.)   *ENG 1023 English 102 (3 Credit hrs.)  

   

COMMUNICATIONS DISCIPLINE          3 Credit Hours 
Must complete one course: 

*SPE 1093 Public Speaking (3 Credit hrs.)  *SPE 2013 Interpersonal Communication (3 Credit hrs.) 
  

MATH OR STATISTICS DISCIPLINE                                       3 Credit Hours  
Must complete one course: 

*MAT1063 Quantitative Reasoning (3 Credit hrs.) 

*MAT1015 Calculus with Analytic Geometry I (5 Credit hrs.)     

 MAT1025 Calculus with Analytic Geometry II (5 Credit hrs.) 

*MAT1083 College Algebra (3 Credit hrs.)        

*MAT1093 Trigonometry (3 Credit hrs.)      

 MAT2033 Calculus III (3 Credit hrs.)       

*MAT2253 Elementary Statistics (3 Credit hrs.)       

 

NATURAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES DISCIPLINE          5 Credit Hours 
Must complete one course: 

BIOLOGY 

*BIO 1095 Environmental Life Science & Lab (5 Credit hrs.) 

*BIO 1215 General Biology with Lab (5 Credit hrs.)  

*BIO 1225 Principles of Biology I (5 Credit hrs.)  

*BIO 1235 Principles of Biology II (5 Credit hrs.)  

*BIO1245 Microbiology (5 Credit hrs.)   

*BIO 1255 Anatomy & Physiology with Lab (5 Credit hrs.)    

CHEMISTRY 

*CHE 1015 General Chemistry I with Lab (5 Credit hrs.)    

*CHE 1025 General Chemistry II with Lab (5 Credit hrs.)    

*CHE 1095 Basic Chemistry (5 Credit hrs.)   

PHYSICAL SCIENCE 

*PHS 1215 Fundamentals of Physical Science (5 Credit hrs.)      

*PHS 2015 College Physics I (5 Credit hrs.)  

*PHS 2025 College Physics II (5 Credit hrs.)   



*PHS 2065 College Physics I Non-Calculus (5 Credit hrs.)       

*PHS 2075 College Physics II Non-Calculus (5 Credit hrs.)

  

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES DISCIPLINE         6 Credit Hours                                 
Must complete two courses from two subject areas: 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE     

*CRJ 1013 Intro to Criminal Justice (3 Credit hrs.) 

*CRJ 2093 Criminal Law (3 Credit hrs.) 

POLITICS 

*POL1013 American Government (3 Credit hrs.)

 ECONOMICS 

 *ECO1013 Microeconomics (3 Credit hrs.)  

 *ECO2023 Macroeconomics (3 Credit hrs.) 

 GEOGRAPHY 

 *GEO1023 World Regional Geography (3 Credit 

 hrs.)  

  

 

PSYCHOLOGY 

*PSY1013 General Psychology (3 Credit hrs.) 

*PSY1023 Psychology of The Human Lifespan (3 Credit hrs.) 

SOCIOLOGY 

*SOC1013 Sociology (3 Credit hrs.) 

*SOC1023 Social Problems (3 Credit hrs.) 

*SOC2223 Marriage and Family (3 Credit hrs.)

        

ARTS AND HUMANITIES DISCIPLINE     6 Credit Hours  
Must complete two courses from two subject areas: 

ART 

*ART1053 Art Appreciation (3 Credit hrs.)   

*ART 2063 Ceramics I (3 Credit hrs.)  

DRAMA 

*DRA 1313 Theater Appreciation (3 Credit hrs.)  

*DRA 1051 Theater Projects III (1 Credit hr.) 

*DRA 2021 Theater Projects II (1 Credit hr.) 

*DRA 2031 Theater Projects I (1 Credit hr.) 

*DRA 2032 Theater Projects (2 Credit hrs.) 

*DRA 2051 Theater Projects IV (1 Credit hr.) 

*DRA 1013 Acting I (3 Credit hrs.)  

*DRA 1023 Acting II (3 Credit hrs.)  

*DRA1053 Stagecrafts (3 Credit hrs.)  

*DRA1063 Stagecrafts II (3 Credit hrs.)  

LITERATURE 

*ENG2013 American Literature I (3 Credit hrs.)  

*ENG2023 American Literature II (3 Credit hrs.)  

*ENG2293 General Literature (3 Credit hrs.)  

*ENG2313 Creative Writing (3 Credit hrs.)  

HISTORY 

*HIS1013 United States History 101 (3 Credit hrs.)  

*HIS1023 United States History 102 (3 Credit hrs.)  

*HIS2013 History of Civilization I (3 Credit hrs.)  

*HIS2023 History of Civilization II (3 Credit hrs.)  

MUSIC 

*MUS1213 Music Appreciation (3 Credit hrs.)  

*MUS 1013 Music Theory I (3 Credit hrs.)  

*MUS1023 Music Theory II (3 Credit hrs.)  

MUS1051 Choir I (1 Credit hr.) 

MUS1061 Choir II (1 Credit hr.) 

MUS1092 College Band I (2 Credit hrs.) 

MUS1102 College Band II (2 Credit hrs.) 

MUS1301 Private Study I (1 Credit hr.) 

MUS1311 Private Study II (1 Credit hr.) 

MUS2071 Choir III (1 Credit hr.) 

MUS2081 Choir IV (1 Credit hr.) 

MUS2112 College Band III (2 Credit hrs.) 

MUS2122 College Band IV (2 Credit hrs.) 

MUS2321 Private Study III (1 Credit hr.) 

MUS2331 Private Study IV (1 Credit hr.) 

RELIGION 

*REL1093 The Religions of Mankind (3 Credit hrs.) 

 

INSTITUTIONALLY DESIGNATED DISCIPLINE   6 Credit Hours  
*ART1053 Art Appreciation (3 Cr hrs.)  

*BIO 1095 Environmental Life Science & Lab (5 Cr 

hrs.) 

*BIO 1215 General Biology with Lab (5 Cr hrs.)  

*BIO 1225 Principles of Biology I (5 Cr hrs.)  

*BIO 1235 Principles of Biology II (5 Cr hrs.)  

*BIO1245 Microbiology (5 Cr hrs.)   

*BIO 1255 Anatomy & Physiology with Lab (5 Cr hrs.)  

*BUS1273 Introduction to Business (3 Cr hrs.) 

*BUS2013 Financial Accounting (3 Cr hrs.) 

*BUS2023 Managerial Accounting (3 Cr hrs.) 

*CHE 1015 General Chemistry I with Lab (5 Cr hrs.)  

*CHE 1025 General Chemistry II with Lab (5 Cr hrs.) 

*CHE 1095 Basic Chemistry (5 Cr hrs.) 

*COM1053 Introduction to Computer Science (3 Cr 

hrs.) 

 *CRJ 1013 Intro to Criminal Justice (3 Cr hrs.) 

*CRJ 2093 Criminal Law (3 Cr hrs.) 



*DRA 1313 Theater Appreciation (3 Cr hrs.)  

*ECO1013 Microeconomics (3 Cr hrs.) 

*ECO2023 Macroeconomics (3 Cr hrs.) 

*ECO2703 Personal Finance & Money Management 

(3 Cr. hrs.) 

 EDU1212 First Year Experience (2 Cr hrs.) 

*ENG2013 American Literature I (3 Cr hrs.)  

*ENG2293 General Literature (3 Cr hrs.) 

*GEO1023 World Regional Geography (3 Cr hrs.) 

*HIS1013 United States History 101 (3 Cr hrs.) 

*HIS1023 United States History 102 (3 Cr hrs.)  

*HIS2013 History of Civilization I (3 Cr hrs.)  

*HIS2023 History of Civilization II (3 Cr hrs.) 

*MAT1063 Quantitative Reasoning (3 Credit hrs.) 

*MAT1015 Calculus with Analytic Geometry I (5 Cr 

hrs.)  

 MAT1025 Calculus with Analytic Geometry II (5 Cr 

hrs.) 

*MAT1083 College Algebra (3 Cr hrs.) 

*MAT1093 Trigonometry (3 Cr hrs.) 

 MAT2033 Calculus III (3 Cr hrs.) 

*MUS1213 Music Appreciation (3 Cr hrs.) 

PHE1373 Personal and Community Health (3 Cr 

hrs.) 

 PHE1383 Recreational Games (3 Cr hrs.) 

PHE2501 First Aid: The Care and Prevention of 

Athletic Injuries (1 Cr hr.) 

PHE2671 Lifetime Fitness Concepts (1 Cr hr.) 

*PHS 1215 Fundamentals of Physical Science (5 Cr 

hrs.)      

*PHS 2015 College Physics I (5 Cr hrs.)  

*PHS 2025 College Physics II (5 Cr hrs.) 

*PHS 2065 College Physics I Non-Calculus (5 Cr 

hrs.)       

*PHS 2075 College Physics II Non-Calculus (5 Cr 

hrs.) 

*POL1013 American Government (3 Cr hrs.) 

*POL1023 State & Local Government (3 Cr hrs.)  

*PSY1013 General Psychology (3 Cr hrs.)  

*PSY1023 Psychology of The Human Lifespan (3 Cr 

hrs.) 

*SOC1013 Sociology (3 Cr hrs.)    

*SOC1023 Social Problems (3 Cr hrs.)   

*SOC2223 Marriage and Family (3 Cr hrs.) 

*SPE 2013 Interpersonal Communication (3 Cr hrs.)

 

  

  

  

 


